
BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

 
 
PETITION OF PECO ENERGY COMPANY   : 
FOR APPROVAL OF ITS ACT 129 ENERGY   : 
EFFICIENCY AND CONSERVATION PLAN   :   Docket No. M-2009-2093215 
AND EXPETITED APPROVAL OF ITS   : 
COMPACT FLUORESCENT LAMP PROGRAM  : 
 
 

_____________________________ 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
_____________________________ 

 
 
I hereby certify that I have this day served a copy of the Petition to Intervene and the Prehearing 
Memorandum of The Reinvestment Fund in the above matter upon the following interested 
parties by mailing a copy thereof by both electronic mail and by U.S. First Class mail to: 
 
 
 
The Honorable Marlene R. Chestnut 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
1302 State Office Building 
1400 West Spring Garden Street 
Philadelphia, PA  19130 
machestnut@state.pa.us 
 

Kathy Niesborella 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
1302 State Office Building 
1400 West Spring Garden Street 
Philadelphia, PA  19130 
kniesborel@state.pa.us 
 

Romulo Diaz, Esquire 
Anthony E. Gay, Esquire 
PECO Energy Company 
P. O. Box 8699 
Philadelphia, PA   19101-8699 
romulo.diaz@exeloncorp.com 
anthony.gay@exeloncorp.com 
 

Thomas P. Gadsden, Esquire 
Kenneth M. Kulak, Esquire 
Anthony C. DeCusatis, Esquire 
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 
1701 Market Street 
Philadelphia,  PA  19103-2921 
tgadsden@morganlewis.com 
kkulak@morganlewis.com 
adecusatis@morganlewis.com 
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Irwin Popowsky, Esquire 
Tanya McCloskey, Esquire 
Darlene Wong, Esquire 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
Forum Place, Fifth Floor 
555 Walnut Street 
Harrisburg, PA  17101 
spopowsky@paoca.org 
tmccloskey@paoca.org 
dwong@paoca.org 
 

The Honorable John Hanger, Esquire 
Dan Griffiths 
Scott Perry, Esquire 
Julien Gaudion 
PA Department of Environmental Protection 
Rachel Carson State Office Building 
400 Market Street 
Harrisburg, PA  17105-2301 
jhanger@state.pa.us 
dgriffiths@state.pa.us 
scperry@state.pa.us 
jgaudion@state.pa.us 
 

Johnnie E. Simms, Esquire 
Office of Trial Staff 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA  17105-3265 
josimms@state.pa.us 
 

William R. Lloyd, Jr. Esquire 
Daniel G. Asmus, Esquire 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
Commerce Building  -  Suite 1102 
300 North Second Street 
Harrisburg, PA  17101 
willloyd@state.pa.us 
dasmus@state.pa.us 
 

J. Barry Davis, Esquire 
Jessica Diaz 
City of Philadelphia Law Department 
1515 Arch Street 
Philadelphia, PA  19102-1595 
j.barry.davis@phila.gov 
jessica.diaz@phila.gov 
 

Jonathan M. Stein, Esquire 
Philip A. Bertocci, Esquire 
Thu B. Tran, Esquire 
Community Legal Services, Inc. 
1424 Chestnut Street  -  4th Floor 
Philadelphia, PA  19103 
jstein@clsphila.org 
pbertocci@clsphila.org 
ttran@clsphila.org 
 

Harry Geller 
John Gerhard 
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project 
118 Locust Street 
Harrisburg, PA   17101 
hgellerpulp@palegalaid.net 
jgerhardpulp@palegalaid.net 
 

Tom Tuffey 
Courtney Lane 
Citizens for Pennsylvania’s Future 
212 W. Gay Street 
West Chester, PA  19380 
tuffey@pennfuture.org 
lane@pennfuture.org 
 

Robert Graff 
Delaware Valley Regional Planning Comm. 
190 N. Independence Mall West 
Philadelphia, PA   19106 
rgraff@dvrpc.org 
 

Liz Robinson 
Energy Coordinating Agency 
1921 Arch Street 
Philadelphia, PA   19102 
liz@ecasavesenergy.org 
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David M. Kleppinger, Esquire 
Charis Mincavage, Esquire 
Barry A. Naum, Esquire 
McNees, Wallace & Nurick, LLC 
100 Pine Street 
P.O. Box 1166 
Harrisburg, PA  17108-1166 
dkleppinger@mwn.com 
cmincavage@mwn.com 
bnaum@mwn.com 
 

Steven Hershey, Esquire 
Joseph Smith 
Cristina Coltro 
Philadelphia Gas Works 
800 W. Montgomery Avenue 
Philadelphia, PA   19122 
steven.hershey@pgworks.com 
joseph.smith@pgworks.com 
cristina.coltro@pgworks.com 
 

Dwight Price 
Electrical Association of Philadelphia 
527 Plymouth Road -  Suite 408 
Plymouth Meeting, PA   19462 
dwight@eap.org 
 

John Povilaitis, Esquire 
Ryan Russell Ogden & Seltzer 
800 North Third Street  -  Suite 101 
Harrisburg, PA   17102 
jpovilaitis@ryanrussell.com 
 

Paul E. Russell, Esquire 
PPL Services Corporation 
Two North Ninth Street 
Allentown, PA   18101 
perussell@pplweb.com 
 

John L. Munsch, Esquire 
Allegheny Power 
800 Cabin Hill Drive 
Greensburg, PA   15601-1689 
jmunsch@alleghenyenergy.com 
 

Ellen Lutz 
Yvette Brown 
Clean Markets, Inc. 
40 West Evergreen Avenue 
Philadelphia, PA   19118 
elutz@cleanmarketswork.com 
ybrown@cleanmarketswork.com 
 

Spencer Finch 
Pennsylvania Environmental Council 
123 Chestnut Street - Suite 401 
Philadelphia, PA  19106 
sfinch@pecpa.org 
 

 
 
July 22, 2009 
 
 
      ____________________________________ 
      Roger E. Clark, Esq. 

PA Attorney ID No. 24852  

The Reinvestment Fund 
718 Arch Street, Suite 300 North 
Philadelphia, PA 19106-1591 

phone: 215.574.5814 
fax: 215.574.5914 
email: roger.clark@trfund.com 


